WORK File: CAWINSERVE\YATES\TRACY1.SVY

Measured Incl Drift True Vertical CLOSURE  Dogleg BUILD Course

Depth  Angle Direction Vertical N-S E-W  Section Distance Direction Severity RATE Length

FT Deg Deq Depth FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100 Deg/100 FT
6286.00 25.00 188.80 611266 -878.43 -63.99 879.58 880.76 184.17 2.66 254 63.00
6350.00 24.40 18820 6170.81 -904.88 -67.94 906.12 907.43 184.29 1.02 -94 64.00
6413.00 23.40 187.10 6228.40 -930.18 -71.34 931.48 093291 184.39 174 -159 63.00
6477.00 2220 186.00 6287.40 -954.81 -74.18 956.17 957.89 184.44 1.99 -1.87 64.00
6540.00 2240 18270 634569 -978.64 -7599 980.03 981.59 184.44 2.01 32 63.00
6635.00 23.30 182.20 6433.24 -1015.50 -77.56 1016.91 1018.46 184.37 .97 .95 95.00
6730.00 2150 177.60 6521.07 -1051.67 -77.55 1053.08 1054.53 184.22 264 -1.89 95.00
6793.00 2160 175.80 6579.67 -1074.77 -76.22 1076.14 1077.47 184.06 1.06 .16 63.00
6857.00 21.80 178.10 6639.14 -1098.40 -74.96 1099.74 1100.95 183.90 1.36 31 64.00
6920.00 2160 180.40 6697.67 -1121.69 -74.66 1123.01 1124.17 183.81 1.39 -32 63.00
6084.00 2220 180.00 6757.05-1145.56 -74.74 1146.88 1147.99 183.73 97 .94  64.00
7048.00 22.70 180.20 6816.20 -1170.00 -74.78 1171.31 1172.38 183.66 .79 .78  64.00
7111.00 21.50 179.40 6874.57 -1193.70 -74.70 1195.01 1196.03 183.58 1.96 -1.80 63.00
7174.00 21.80 182.00 6933.13 -1216.93 -74.99 1218.25 1219.24 183.53 1.60 48  63.00
7238.00 2220 183.20 6992.47 -1240.88 -76.08 1242.21 1243.21 183.51 .94 62 64.00
7302.00 22.10 182,90 7051.75 -1264.98 -77.37 1266.33 1267.34 183.50 24 -16  64.00
7366.00 22.40 183.50 7110.98 -1289.17 -78.72 1290.56 1291.57 183.49 .59 47 6400
7430.00 2320 184.20 7169.98 -1313.92 -80.39 1315.32 1316.37 183.50 1.32 125 64.00
7493.00 24.00 185.30 7227.71-1339.05 -82.48 1340.49 134159 183.52 1.45 127 63.00
7557.00 23.10 183.50 7286.38 -1364.54 -84.45 1366.02 1367.15 183.54 1.80 -141 64.00
7620.00 23.60 182.60 7344.22 -1389.48 -85.77 1390.98 1392.12 183.53 97 79 63.00
7698.00 23.50 182.90 7415.72 -1420.61 -87.27 1422.13 142328 183.52 .20 -13  78.00
7779.00 24.00 181.00 7489.87 -1453.21 -88.37 1454.75 145589 183.48 1.13 62 81.00
7970.00 17.00 182.00 7668.66 -1520.03 -90.03 1521.59 152289 183.39 3.67 -3.66 191.00
8033.00 1540 185.80 7729.16 -1537.56 -91.20 1539.14 1540.26 183.39 3.05 -2.54  63.00
8065.00 1580 186.20 7759.97 -1546.14 -92.10 1547.74 1548.88 183.41 1.60 1566  32.00
8097.00 1640 185.10 7790.71 -1555.00 -92.97 1556.62 1557.78 183.42 1.83 1.56  32.00
8129.00 16.70 183.00 7821.38 -1564.09 -93.62 1565.72 1566.89 183.43 2.09 .94  32.00
8161.00 17.10 181.30 7852.00 -1573.39 -93.96 1575.02 1576.19 183.42 1.99 125 32,00
8192.00 17.70 180.20 7881.58 -1582.66 -94.08 1584.29 1585.45 183.40 2.21 1.94 31.00
8224.00 18.00 180.90 7912.04 -1692.46 -94.18 1594.10 1695.25 183.38 1.15 .84  32.00
8256.00 18.70 180.30 7942.41 -1602.54 -94.28 1604.17 1605.31 183.37 227 219 32.00
8288.00 19.00 179.60 7972.70 -1612.88 -94.27 1614.51 161563 183.35 1.17 94 3200
8320.00 19.50 179.80 8002.91 -1623.43 -94.22 1625.05 1626.16 183.32 1.58 1.66  32.00
18351.00 19.90 180.20 8032.09 -1633.88 -94.22 1635.50 1636.59 183.30 1.36 129  31.00
8383.00 20.40 180.50 8062.14 -1644.90 -94.29 1646.52 1647.60 183.28 1.60 156  32.00
841500 21.00 181.00 8092.07 -1656.21 -94.43 1657.83 1658.90 183.26 1.95 1.88  32.00
8446.00 21.20 181.80 8120.99 -1667.37 -94.71 1668.99 1670.05 183.25 1.13 .65  31.00
8478.00 2150 183.00 8150.80 -1679.01 -95.20 1680.64 1681.70 183.25 1.66 94  32.00
8510.00 2170 182.20 8180.55-1690.77 -95.73 1692.42 1693.48 183.24 1.11 62 32,00
8542.00 22.50 181.00 8210.20 -1702.81 -96.06 1704.46 1705.51 183.23 2.87 250 32.00
8574.00 23.00 180.00 8239.71 -1715.18 -96.17 1716.83 1717.87 183.21 1.98 1.56  32.00
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